

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12848/2011

SURENDRA NARAIN SINGH @ BABU (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.S.Bhatt, Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.
Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has to provide copy of the counter
affidavit to all concerned . Acknowledgment shall be filed on
record before 30.3.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR