

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12848/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 in WP No.22260/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURENDRA NARAIN SINGH @ BABU (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mar. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|